TC07-1   01/03/01
TC07
 2001 Microchip Technology Inc.       DS21334A
GND
TSET
HSET
NC
GND

TC07EUA
TC07VUA
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package    Temp. Range
TC07COA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC07CUA 8-Pin MSOP 0°C to +70°C
TC07EOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC07EUA 8-Pin MSOP – 40°C to +85°C
TC07VOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
TC07VUA 8-Pin MSOP       – 40°C to +125°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
3V Logic Output Temperature Sensor with Programmable Hysteresis
FEATURES
■ User Programmable Hysteresis and Temperature